Twin Screw Feeder
DDSR60 2.0 (AC)
Volumetric and Gravimetric
Kubota Brabender Technologie GmbH, Kulturstr. 49, 47055 Duisburg,
Tel.: +49(0)203 9984-0, email@kubota-bt.com
Changes reserved
Status: 2023-01
General Information

  DDW-H33-DDSR60 2.0 -270 AR DDW-H33-DDSR60 2.0 -270 AR CM
Screw Sizes and Feed Rates
Screw type Designation Ø /
p [mm]
Tube
designation
Tube dia. [mm] Max. speed
[min-1]
Max. feed rate * [dm3/h] Max. feed rate*
[cuft/hr]
Double-spiral
Screw (SS)
SS 52/39 640 (689) 70.0x3.0 (76.1x3.6) 316 (238) / 100Hz 3140 [3437] (2365 [2589]) 110.9 [121.4] (83.5) [91.4])
SS 52/62 640 (689) 70.0x3.0 (76.1x3.6) 316 (238) / 100Hz 5303 [5787] (3994 [4366]) 187.3 [204.4] (141.1 [154.2])
Twin-spiral
Screw (TS)
TS 65/45 689 76.1x3.6 316 (238) / 100Hz 4947 (3726) 174.7 (131.6)
TS 65/71 689 76.1x3.6 316 (238) / 100Hz 7801 (5876) 275.5 (207.5)
Twin-blade
Screw (TB)
TB 65/45 689 76.1x3.6 316 (238) / 100Hz 4631 (3488) 163.5 (123.2)
TB 65/71 689 76.1x3.6 316 (238) / 100Hz 7426 (5593) 262.3 (197.5)
Twin-concave
Screw (TC)
TC 60/43 640 70.0x3.0 316 (238) / 100Hz 751 (565) 26.5 (20)
TC 60/65 640 70.0x3.0 316 (238) / 100Hz 2005 (1510) 70.8 (53.3)
TC 60/75 689 76.1x3.6 316 (238) / 100Hz 4029 (3035) 142.3 (107.2)
* Theoretical values at 100% screw filling level and motor speed. Depending on the flow characteristics the screw filling level may decrease to 50%.
Further limitations have to be considered for gravimetric feeding, as max. speed should be reduced to allow for bulk density variations.
How to read the table of screws
Technical Specification
Ambient temperature: 0°C to +45°C (32°F to 113°F)
Humidity of the air:   up to 85% without condensation
 max. vacuum/pressure: 3 hPa (3 mbar) (1.2 Inches of water)
Product temperature:  0°C to +60°C (32°F to 140°F)
max. bulk density (volumetric): 1.5 kg/dm³ (96 lb/cuft)
max. bulk density MS: 1.5 kg/dm³ (96 lb/cuft)
max. bulk density H33 – 300 kg load cell:
0.8 kg/dm³ ( 49.9 lb/cuft) * with hopper 180 dm³ (6.4 cuft) AR
0.54 kg/dm³ (33.7 lb/cuft) * with hopper 300 dm³ (10.6 cuft)
0.63 kg/dm³ (96 lb/cuft) * with hopper 180 dm³ (6.4 cuft) AR
0.38 kg/dm³ (23.7 96 lb/cuft ) with hopper 270 dm³ (9.5 cuft) AR
A
R
max. bulk density H33 - 600 kg load cell: 1.5 kg/dm³ (96 lb/cuft)
Screw trough, extension hopper, hopper lid: 1.4301 (304 SS)
Screws, screw tubes, outlets: 1.4571 (316 SS), 1.4301 (304 SS) or polyurethane, food-proof acc. to LMBG*
Non-contact components: Aluminum, plated or painted steel (RAL 7035)
200 dm³ (7 cuft) or  300 dm³ (10.5)
extension hopper
Hopper lid for automatic refilling